

As we work to rebuild the community after the last two years, people are facing many challenges. Each day our friends and neighbors look to weather storms and thrive beyond life's disruptions. They look to you, as a United Way partner, to help rebuild hope.

Your Gift Shapes our Shared Community

8,729 CHILDREN & ADULTS WILL ACCESS PHYSICAL & MENTAL HEALTHCARE



1,990 YOUTH WILL PARTICIPATE IN MENTORING & AFTER-SCHOOL PROGRAMS





87% ENTER NOTE INTO LONG-TERM HOUSING

2.8 MEALS

MILLION POUNDS OF FRESH PRODUCE

WILL FEED PEOPLE AT RISK OF HUNGER





\$1/week provides a homebound senior with 16 delivered meals.



\$5/week provides an eye exam and new glasses for a young learner.



\$10/week provides a child with one-on-one tutoring for the school year.

\$20/week provides rent assistance to 10 families so they can stay in their homes.



Your supports funds Partner Agency programs year-round. These agencies meet and collaborate regularly and hold high standards in nonprofit excellence. Additionally, United Way leads and supports several critical community initiatives.

PARTNER AGENCIES

- American Red Cross of Southeast Indiana
- Amethyst House
- Area 10 Agency on Aging
- Beacon, Inc.
- Big Brothers Big Sisters of South Central Ind.
- Boy Scouts Hoosier Trails Council
- Boys & Girls Clubs of Bloomington
- Cancer Support Community South Central Indiana
- Catholic Charities, Bloomington
- Community Kitchen of Monroe County
- Girl Scouts of Central Indiana
- HealthNet Bloomington Health Center
- Hoosier Hills Food Bank
- Indiana Legal Services

- MCCSC School Assistance Fund
- Middle Way House
- Monroe County United Ministries
- Mother Hubbard's Cupboard
- New Hope for Families
- Planned Parenthood Bloomington
- RBB School Assistance Fund
- Salvation Army
- Stone Belt

UNITED WAY LEAD PROGRAMS

- AFL-CIO Community Services
- Bank On Bloomington
- Born Learning
- COVID-19 Emergency Relief Fund
- Dollars & Sense Personal Finance Classes
- Education Mini-Grants

- Emergency Food and Shelter Program
- Financial Coaching
- Free Community Tax Service
- Heading Home of South Central Indiana
- Roadmap to Success
- United Against Hunger

COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIPS

- 2-1-1
- Community Organizations Active in Disaster for Monroe County (MoCOAD)
- Let's Read
- Nonprofit Alliance of Monroe County
- Nurse Family Partnership
- SingleCare Discount Prescription Program
- Stamp Out Hunger



Rebuilding Community.

Rebuilding Hope.

Susan has lived in Monroe County for decades. She's an active volunteer who graduated from IU and raised her children here.

Just as her kids were leaving the nest and she

looked forward to more free time, the unexpected happened and she needed help herself.

A Thriving Life Takes a Turn

A medical issue arose that forced her to stop working, apply for Disability Benefits, and even give up her comfortable home. The deep appreciation she's held for our community was shaken as she attempted to navigate the process of rebuilding her life. Susan shared, "This town looks different to me now. Potentially being homeless is scary."

Not Alone...

Unfortunately, Susan's story is not unique. In our region, nearly half of all households are living paycheck to paycheck, one emergency away from financial ruin. United Way has stepped up — with initiatives like Heading Home, the Financial Stability Alliance, and the Resiliency Investment Framework — tackling the structural changes needed to help people on their journey to recovery and financial mobility. But we need your help.



By Helping One, We Help All

Every gift impacts someone in need. Your support means Susan won't find herself on the street. She'll connect to funds to move into her own home, pay her bills, and access healthy food and medical care.

Your donation rebuilds lives like Susan's and rebuilds a resilient community where friends and neighbors can weather life's unexpected challenges.

Your support of United Way assures that our community develops more affordable housing, a strong food security system, and accessible healthcare. We bring together partners who work collaboratively on these tough issues, laying out roadmaps for action well into the future.

"These are urgent matters," Susan shared with us. Please help. Together, we will rebuild community, rebuild hope. Thank you!



Rebuilding Community. Rebuilding Hope.

For Payroll Dept:

☐ Original: United Way ☐ Copy 1: Payroll ☐ Copy 2: Donor

2022-2023 DONATION FORM

United Way of Monroe County 431 S College Ave Bloomington, IN 47403 812-334-8370 (Fax) 812-334-8387



www.monroeunitedway.org

1. MY INFORMATION PLEASE PRINT	We respect	our privacy and do not share your personal information with	third parties.
FIRST NAME	M.I.	LAST NAME	
HOME ADDRESS		CITY ST ZIP	
PHONE		PERSONAL E-MAIL	
EMPLOYER NAME (IF GIVING THROUGH EMPLOYEE CAMPAIGN)			
SIGNATURE (MY SIGNATURE AUTHORIZES MY P	LEDGE)		
☐ COMBINE OUR GIFTS. Please combine my g	ift with that of	☐ E-NEWS . Keep me updated on the results of my gift.	
Their Employer		•	
List our names as		my gift remain anonymous.	
2. MY CONTRIBUTION			
DIRECT GIFT Total amount \$		EASY PAYROLL DEDUCTION*	
□ CASH/CHECK Enclosed. Checks payable to United Way. Check # □ BANK DRAFT □ Continue an existing draft □ First time draft or account change of existing draft (Attach a voided check) □ STOCKS/SECURITIES Contact chris@monroeunitedway.org	REDIT CARD o ensure your privacy, donate a ww.monroeunitedway.org/give o maximize the impact of your con inimize credit card processing fee at credit card donations are no les ILL ME arting January bill at address Monthly Quarterly Semi-Annually Annually	t: I want to contribute this dollar amount for pay periods: tribution and s, we ask s than \$5.	
■ I'M GIVING AT A LEADERSHIP LEVEL			
VANGUARD LEADERSHIP YOUNG LEADERS SOCIETY My individual or combined gift of \$1,000 or more. I'm under 40 and my individual or combined gift is \$500 or more. □ INSTRUCTIONS FOR MY GIFT: Designations above \$25 may be made to United Way member or donor choice agencies, which will be informed of your gift.			
Agency			
■ CONTACT ME ABOUT MAKING A PLANNED GIFT			
★ 2022-2023 PLEDGE FORM: Please keep a copy of this form for your tax records. You will also need a copy of your pay stub, W-2, or other employer document showing amount withheld and paid to a charitable organization. United Way of Monroe County is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization and your donation is tax deductible as allowed by current tax law. No goods or services were provided in exchange for this contribution. Consult your tax advisor for more information.			